Northern St. (10-19,8-14 NSIC) -vs- Winona St. (20-9,14-8 NSIC)
02/28/24 at McCown Gymnasium, Winona, MN

Date: 02/28/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’;‘? dg;gz:P";"% Northern St. 29 36 65
Site: McCown Gymnasium, Winona, MN Winona St. 42 53 95
Referees: Taylor Parker, Jeff Mosca, Kelly Anlauf
Northern St. 65
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12  Dilling,Josh * 36 13-18 5-7 0-0 0-6 6 2 2 3 0 0 31
21  Moni,Jacksen % 38 4-12 1-5 5-6 2-7 9 1 5 4 2 0 14
00 Nhial,Michael * 33 3-9 3-6 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 2 0 0 9
03 Bergan,Andrew % 29 2-4 0-2 0-0 1-5 6 1 0 1 1 0 4
11  Reede,Augustin * 32 0-8 0-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
05 Hagen,Isaiah 17 2-5 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 5
04 Motschenbacher,Ian 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
24  Busch,Kobe 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Obiora,Tobi 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23  Brooke,Devon 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Brumfield,Sam 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Libis,Connor 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-59 9-27 6-8 5-23 28 8 9 11 3 1 65
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-25 40.00% 3-10 30.00% 6-8 75.00%
Second Half 15-34 44.12% 6-17 35.29% 0-0 0.00%
Total 25-59 42.4% 9-27 33.3% 6-8 75.0%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 2 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0
Winona St. 95
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Adelodun,Olumide * 31 11-17 6-8 3-3 0-10 10 1 2 0 0 3 31
02 Dillon,Connor o 36 11-19 3-7 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 1 0 25
30 Drew,Connor * 24 3-8 2-3 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 0 0 1 8
25  Voigt,Brock = 19 4-7 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 0 1 0 8
03 Dillon,Declan * 31 2-7 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 2 4 1 0 0 6
22 Wilkins,Jordan 9 34 2-3 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
31 Lomas,Carter 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
05 Fielding,Devon 23 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 3 0 0 3 2
24  Adams,Drew 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 2
13 Arenz,Carson 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
14  Borowski,Ty 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 37-69 14-24 7-7 8-29 37 12 14 3 2 7 95
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-38 47.37% 6-12 50.00% 0-0 0.00%
Second Half 19-31 61.29% 8-12 66.67% 7-7 100.00%
Total 37-69 53.6% 14-24 58.3% 7-7 100.0%

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 17

Points in the Paint: 44
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 7



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Northern St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Winona St.
GOOD 3PTR by NHIAL,MICHAEL 19:39 3-0 V3
ASSIST by MONI,JACKSEN --
19:17 MISS LAYUP by ADELODUN,OLUMIDE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NHIAL,MICHAEL --
GOOD JUMPER by MONI,JACKSEN 18:59 5-0 V5
18:38 MISS LAYUP by VOIGT,BROCK(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
18:36 5-3 V2 GOOD 3PTR by DILLON,CONNOR
-- ASSIST by DILLON,DECLAN

MISS 3PTR by MONI,JACKSEN 18:20
REBOUND OFF by BERGAN,ANDREW --
MISS 3PTR by DILLING,JOSH 18:12
REBOUND OFF by NHIAL,MICHAEL --
MISS LAYUP by NHIAL,MICHAEL(in the paint) 18:03
REBOUND OFF by NHIAL,MICHAEL --
MISS LAYUP by NHIAL,MICHAEL(in the paint) 17:56

-- REBOUND DEF by VOIGT,BROCK
17:48 5-5 GOOD DUNK by VOIGT,BROCK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DILLON,DECLAN

GOOD LAYUP by DILLING,JOSH(in the paint) 17:34 7-5 V2

17:18 MISS 3PTR by DILLON,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by BERGAN,ANDREW --
TURNOVER by BERGAN,ANDREW 16:57

16:57 STEAL by DREW,CONNOR

16:33  7-7 GOOD LAYUP by DREW,CONNOR(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MONI,JACKSEN(in the paint) 16:09

16:09 BLOCK by VOIGT,BROCK

-- REBOUND DEF by VOIGT,BROCK

16:01 MISS JUMPER by ADELODUN,OLUMIDE
REBOUND DEF by REEDE,AUGUSTIN --
TURNOVER by MONI,JACKSEN 15:50

15:50 STEAL by ADELODUN,OLUMIDE

15:44 7-9 H 2 GOOD DUNK by VOIGT,BROCK(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by ADELODUN,OLUMIDE
MISS 3PTR by REEDE,AUGUSTIN 15:30
== REBOUND DEF by DILLON,DECLAN
15:19 7-12 H5 GOOD 3PTR by DREW,CONNOR
== ASSIST by DILLON,CONNOR
MISS 3PTR by NHIAL,MICHAEL 15:03
== REBOUND DEF by DREW,CONNOR
14:37 7-15 H8 GOOD 3PTR by DILLON,CONNOR
== ASSIST by ADELODUN,OLUMIDE
MISS 3PTR by BERGAN,ANDREW 14:13
== REBOUND DEF by ADELODUN,OLUMIDE
13:55 7-17 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by DILLON,CONNOR(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DILLING,JOSH(in the paint) 13:40
-- REBOUND DEF by ADELODUN,OLUMIDE
13:24 MISS 3PTR by DILLON,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by MONI,JACKSEN --
13:10 FOUL by VOIGT,BROCK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:10
13:10 SUB OUT by VOIGT,BROCK
13:10 SUB IN by FIELDING,DEVON
SUB OUT by BERGAN,ANDREW 13:10
SUB IN by HAGEN,ISAIAH 13:10
GOOD LAYUP by MONI,JACKSEN(in the paint) 12:53 9-17 H8

12:30 9-20 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by DREW,CONNOR
o= ASSIST by DILLON,CONNOR



MISS 3PTR by REEDE,AUGUSTIN 12:14
-- REBOUND DEF by DREW,CONNOR

12:01 MISS LAYUP by DILLON,DECLAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MONI,JACKSEN --
12:00 FOUL by DILLON,DECLAN
11:53 FOUL by DREW,CONNOR
MISS FT by MONI,JACKSEN(fastbreak) 11:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MONI,JACKSEN(fastbreak) 11:53 10-20 H 10
GOOD FT by MONI,JACKSEN(fastbreak) 11:53 11-20 H9
11:38 11-22 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by FIELDING,DEVON(in the paint)
TURNOVER by MONI,JACKSEN 11:23
SUB OUT by NHIAL,MICHAEL 11:23
SUB OUT by REEDE,AUGUSTIN 11:23
SUB IN by BERGAN,ANDREW 11:23
SUB IN by BUSCH,KOBE 11:23
11:09 MISS LAYUP by DREW,CONNOR(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DILLON,DECLAN
11:05 11-24 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by DILLON,DECLAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by DILLING,JOSH(in the paint) 10:54 13-24 H 11
10:25 MISS JUMPER by DILLON,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by DILLING,JOSH --
GOOD LAYUP by DILLING,JOSH(in the paint) 10:15 15-24 H9
09:58 15-26 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by DILLON,CONNOR(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MONI,JACKSEN 09:37
-- REBOUND DEF by ADELODUN,OLUMIDE
09:19 MISS LAYUP by DILLON,CONNOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MONI,JACKSEN --
09:09 FOUL by DREW,CONNOR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:09
09:09 SUB OUT by ADELODUN,OLUMIDE
09:09 SUB OUT by DILLON,DECLAN
09:09 SUB OUT by DREW,CONNOR
09:09 SUB IN by ARENZ,CARSON
09:09 SUB IN by WILKINS,JORDAN
09:09 SUB IN by VOIGT,BROCK
SUB OUT by DILLING,JOSH 09:09
SUB OUT by BUSCH,KOBE 09:09
SUB IN by NHIAL,MICHAEL 09:09
SUB IN by REEDE,AUGUSTIN 09:09
MISS JUMPER by REEDE,AUGUSTIN 09:08
-- REBOUND DEF by FIELDING,DEVON
FOUL by HAGEN,ISAIAH 08:47
08:45 MISS 3PTR by DILLON,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by NHIAL,MICHAEL =
GOOD 3PTR by NHIAL,MICHAEL 08:18 18-26 H 8
ASSIST by MONI,JACKSEN =
07:55 MISS 3PTR by WILKINS,JORDAN
- REBOUND OFF by VOIGT,BROCK
07:49 18-28 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by VOIGT,BROCK(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HAGEN,ISAIAH(in the paint) 07:31
-- REBOUND DEF by ARENZ,CARSON
07:09 MISS LAYUP by VOIGT,BROCK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MONI,JACKSEN --
07:03 FOUL by VOIGT,BROCK
GOOD FT by MONI,JACKSEN(fastbreak) 07:03 19-28 H9
GOOD FT by MONI,JACKSEN(fastbreak) 07:03 20-28 H8
07:03 SUB OUT by ARENZ,CARSON
07:03 SUB OUT by WILKINS,JORDAN
07:03 SUB IN by ADELODUN,OLUMIDE
07:03 SUB IN by DILLON,DECLAN

SUB OUT by HAGEN,ISAIAH 07:03



SUB IN by DILLING,JOSH
GOOD FT by MONI,JACKSEN(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by MONI,JACKSEN

REBOUND DEF by MONI,JACKSEN
TURNOVER by DILLING,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by MONI,JACKSEN
MISS JUMPER by REEDE,AUGUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by DILLING,JOSH(in the paint)

BLOCK by MONI,JACKSEN
REBOUND DEF by DILLING,JOSH
MISS LAYUP by DILLING,JOSH(in the paint)

FOUL by MONI,JACKSEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by MONI,JACKSEN

SUB OUT by BERGAN,ANDREW
SUB IN by HAGEN,ISAIAH

GOOD 3PTR by MONI,JACKSEN
ASSIST by DILLING,JOSH

GOOD FT by HAGEN,ISAIAH
MISS FT by HAGEN,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by DILLING,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DILLING,JOSH
FOUL by NHIAL,MICHAEL
TURNOVER by NHIAL,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by REEDE,AUGUSTIN
SUB IN by BERGAN,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by BERGAN,ANDREW

07:03
07:03
07:03
07:03
06:43
06:26
06:26
06:12
06:04
06:04
05:40
05:28
05:28
05:09
04:50
04:34
04:34

04:29
04:10
04:10
03:53
03:34
03:34
03:34
03:34
03:34
03:06

03:03

03:01

02:46

02:19
02:14
02:14
02:02
01:46
01:46
01:46
01:24
01:10
00:46
00:31
00:31
00:31
00:31
00:01

21-28

21-30

21-32
23-32

23-34

23-37

26-37

26-40

27-40

27-42
29-42

H7

H9

H11
H9

H11

H 14

H11

H 15
H 13

SUB OUT by VOIGT,BROCK
SUB IN by ADAMS,DREW
GOOD LAYUP by DILLON,DECLAN(in the paint)

STEAL by ADELODUN,OLUMIDE
MISS LAYUP by DILLON,DECLAN(in the paint)

STEAL by FIELDING,DEVON
MISS JUMPER by ADELODUN,OLUMIDE

BLOCK by DILLON,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by DILLON,DECLAN
GOOD LAYUP by DILLON,CONNOR(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ADELODUN,OLUMIDE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FIELDING,DEVON

GOOD LAYUP by ADELODUN,OLUMIDE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FIELDING,DEVON
SUB IN by ARENZ,CARSON

MISS LAYUP by DILLON,DECLAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,DREW

MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,DREW(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by ADELODUN,OLUMIDE

ASSIST by DILLON,DECLAN

MISS 3PTR by ARENZ,CARSON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ADAMS,DREW

SUB IN by FIELDING,DEVON

GOOD 3PTR by ADELODUN,OLUMIDE
FOUL by FIELDING,DEVON

REBOUND DEF by ADELODUN,OLUMIDE

GOOD LAYUP by DILLON,CONNOR(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DILLON,CONNOR(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ADELODUN,OLUMIDE

2nd Half Play By Play



VISITORS: Northern St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Winona St.
20:00 SUB OUT by FIELDING,DEVON
20:00 SUB OUT by ARENZ,CARSON
20:00 SUB IN by VOIGT,BROCK
20:00 SUB IN by DREW,CONNOR
SUB OUT by HAGEN,ISAIAH 20:00
SUB IN by REEDE,AUGUSTIN 20:00
19:47 MISS 3PTR by DILLON,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by BERGAN,ANDREW ==
GOOD JUMPER by DILLING,JOSH 19:35 31-42 H 11
FOUL by BERGAN,ANDREW 19:16
19:16 31-43 H 12 GOOD FT by ADELODUN,OLUMIDE
19:16 31-44 H 13 GOOD FT by ADELODUN,OLUMIDE
MISS LAYUP by MONI,JACKSEN(in the paint) 18:55
== REBOUND DEF by ADELODUN,OLUMIDE
18:50 31-47 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by ADELODUN,OLUMIDE(fastbreak)
== ASSIST by DILLON,DECLAN
MISS 3PTR by BERGAN,ANDREW 18:33
== REBOUND DEF by ADELODUN,OLUMIDE
18:18 MISS LAYUP by DILLON,DECLAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by BERGAN,ANDREW 18:18
REBOUND DEF by MONI,JACKSEN --
GOOD LAYUP by DILLING,JOSH(in the paint) 18:07 33-47 H 14
17:49 33-49 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by ADELODUN,OLUMIDE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by DILLING,JOSH 17:36 36-49 H 13
17:16 36-51 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by ADELODUN,OLUMIDE(in the paint)
FOUL by DILLING,JOSH 17:16
17:16 36-52 H 16 GOOD FT by ADELODUN,OLUMIDE
GOOD 3PTR by NHIAL,MICHAEL 17:06 39-52 H 13
ASSIST by MONI,JACKSEN --
16:50 39-55 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by ADELODUN,OLUMIDE
-- ASSIST by DREW,CONNOR
GOOD 3PTR by DILLING,JOSH 16:36 42-55 H 13
ASSIST by REEDE,AUGUSTIN --
16:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:33
16:22 42-57 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by DILLON,CONNOR(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by REEDE,AUGUSTIN 16:05
-- REBOUND DEF by DREW,CONNOR
15:35 42-59 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by ADELODUN,OLUMIDE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by REEDE,AUGUSTIN 15:23
-- REBOUND DEF by DREW,CONNOR
15:09 42-61 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by DILLON,CONNOR(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by DILLING,JOSH(in the paint) 14:56
== REBOUND DEF by ADELODUN,OLUMIDE
14:39 MISS LAYUP by DREW,CONNOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DILLING,JOSH ==
TURNOVER by DILLING,JOSH 14:32
14:32 STEAL by ADELODUN,OLUMIDE
14:14 MISS 3PTR by DREW,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by NHIAL,MICHAEL ==
MISS 3PTR by NHIAL,MICHAEL 13:55
== REBOUND DEF by VOIGT,BROCK
FOUL by REEDE,AUGUSTIN 13:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:40
13:40 SUB OUT by DREW,CONNOR
13:40 SUB IN by FIELDING,DEVON
SUB OUT by BERGAN,ANDREW 13:40
SUB IN by HAGEN,ISAIAH 13:40
13:40 42-62 H 20 GOOD FT by DILLON,DECLAN
13:40 42-63 H 21 GOOD FT by DILLON,DECLAN



MISS LAYUP by MONI,JACKSEN(in the paint) 13:24
REBOUND OFF by MONI,JACKSEN --

GOOD LAYUP by MONI,JACKSEN(in the paint) 13:20 44-63 H 19
12:50 TURNOVER by DILLON,DECLAN
12:40 FOUL by VOIGT,BROCK
12:40 SUB OUT by VOIGT,BROCK
12:40 SUB IN by DREW,CONNOR
GOOD LAYUP by DILLING,JOSH(in the paint) 12:32 46-63 H 17

12:10 46-66 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by ADELODUN,OLUMIDE
-- ASSIST by FIELDING,DEVON
MISS 3PTR by DILLING,JOSH 11:53
-- REBOUND DEF by DILLON,CONNOR
11:32 MISS LAYUP by DILLON,DECLAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DILLING,JOSH --
MISS JUMPER by REEDE,AUGUSTIN 11:13
-- REBOUND DEF by ADELODUN,OLUMIDE
10:43 46-68 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by ADELODUN,OLUMIDE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MONI,JACKSEN 10:31
== REBOUND DEF by DILLON,CONNOR
10:16 MISS LAYUP by DILLON,CONNOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DILLING,JOSH ==
GOOD LAYUP by HAGEN,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:09 48-68 H 20
ASSIST by NHIAL,MICHAEL ==

FOUL by HAGEN,ISAIAH 09:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:44
09:44 SUB OUT by ADELODUN,OLUMIDE
09:44 SUB OUT by DILLON,DECLAN
09:44 SUB IN by ARENZ,CARSON
09:44 SUB IN by WILKINS,JORDAN
SUB OUT by NHIAL,MICHAEL 09:44
SUB OUT by REEDE,AUGUSTIN 09:44
SUB IN by BERGAN,ANDREW 09:44
SUB IN by BUSCH,KOBE 09:44
09:34 48-71 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by DILLON,CONNOR
MISS LAYUP by HAGEN,ISAIAH(in the paint) 09:14
-- REBOUND DEF by ARENZ,CARSON
09:13 TURNOVER by ARENZ,CARSON
STEAL by HAGEN,ISAIAH 09:13
MISS 3PTR by HAGEN,ISAIAH 09:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:44 48-74 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by WILKINS,JORDAN
08:30 FOUL by FIELDING,DEVON
GOOD DUNK by BERGAN,ANDREW(in the paint) 08:20 50-74 H 24
ASSIST by MONI,JACKSEN --
08:06 50-76 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by DILLON,CONNOR
-- ASSIST by FIELDING,DEVON

GOOD LAYUP by HAGEN,ISAIAH(in the paint) 07:49 52-76 H 24
ASSIST by MONI,JACKSEN --

07:33 MISS LAYUP by DREW,CONNOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BUSCH,KOBE --
TURNOVER by DILLING,JOSH 07:26

07:26 STEAL by FIELDING,DEVON

06:58 MISS LAYUP by DREW,CONNOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BERGAN,ANDREW --
MISS 3PTR by BUSCH,KOBE 06:45

-- REBOUND DEF by FIELDING,DEVON

FOUL by DILLING,JOSH 06:28

06:28 52-77 H 25 GOOD FT by WILKINS,JORDAN

06:28 SUB OUT by ARENZ,CARSON

06:28 SUB OUT by DREW,CONNOR

06:28 SUB IN by ADELODUN,OLUMIDE

06:28 SUB IN by VOIGT,BROCK



SUB OUT by HAGEN,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by BUSCH,KOBE
SUB IN by NHIAL,MICHAEL
SUB IN by REEDE,AUGUSTIN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MONI,JACKSEN

GOOD 3PTR by DILLING,JOSH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BERGAN,ANDREW(in the paint)

ASSIST by DILLING,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by REEDE,AUGUSTIN

BLOCK by MONI,JACKSEN

REBOUND DEF by BERGAN,ANDREW
TURNOVER by NHIAL,MICHAEL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by NHIAL,MICHAEL

GOOD 3PTR by DILLING,JOSH

GOOD 3PTR by DILLING,JOSH

SUB OUT by REEDE,AUGUSTIN
SUB IN by BROOKE,DEVON

MISS LAYUP by NHIAL,MICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MONI,JACKSEN

MISS 3PTR by MONI,JACKSEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by NHIAL,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by BERGAN,ANDREW
SUB OUT by DILLING,JOSH

52-78

52-81

55-81

57-81

57-83

57-85

57-87
60-87

60-90

63-90

63-92

H 26

H 29

H 26

H 24

H 26

H 28

H 30
H 27

H 30

H 27

H 29

GOOD FT by WILKINS,JORDAN
SUB OUT by WILKINS,JORDAN
SUB IN by DILLON,DECLAN
FOUL by DILLON,DECLAN

REBOUND DEF by ADELODUN,OLUMIDE
GOOD 3PTR by ADELODUN,OLUMIDE

MISS 3PTR by ADELODUN,OLUMIDE

FOUL by FIELDING,DEVON

GOOD DUNK by DILLON,CONNOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ADELODUN,OLUMIDE
MISS LAYUP by VOIGT,BROCK(in the paint)

STEAL by FIELDING,DEVON

GOOD DUNK by VOIGT,BROCK(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by FIELDING,DEVON

FOUL by ADELODUN,OLUMIDE

SUB OUT by ADELODUN,OLUMIDE
SUB OUT by DILLON,CONNOR
SUB OUT by DILLON,DECLAN

SUB OUT by VOIGT,BROCK

SUB IN by ARENZ,CARSON

SUB IN by BOROWSKI, TY

SUB IN by WILKINS,JORDAN

SUB IN by ADAMS,DREW

REBOUND DEF by ARENZ,CARSON
GOOD JUMPER by WILKINS,JORDAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ARENZ,CARSON
REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,DREW
GOOD 3PTR by WILKINS,JORDAN
ASSIST by BOROWSKI, TY

SUB OUT by FIELDING,DEVON

SUB IN by LOMAS,CARTER

MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,DREW(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,DREW
GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,DREW(in the paint)

FOUL by LOMAS,CARTER



SUB OUT by MONI,JACKSEN

SUB IN by MOTSCHENBACHER,IAN

SUB IN by OBIORA,TOBI

SUB IN by BRUMFIELD,SAM

SUB IN by LIBIS,CONNOR

MISS JUMPER by MOTSCHENBACHER,IAN

TURNOVER by BROOKE,DEVON

GOOD LAYUP by MOTSCHENBACHER,IAN(in the paint)

01:39
01:39
01:39
01:39
01:39
01:28
== REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,DREW
01:04 TURNOVER by ADAMS,DREW
00:49
00:38 63-95 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by LOMAS,CARTER
== ASSIST by ARENZ,CARSON
00:23 65-95 H 30



